
Zone Report Report Date: 11/28/2019

ULTR000101 Ultra Sec

Zone No Module 
No

Description

998 137 TAMPER ULTRA CAPTURE BOX ULTRALINK

999 137 TAMPER ULTRALINK BOX ULTRALINK

999 301 MAINS POWER ULTRALINK

999 302 BACKUP BATTERY ULTRALINK

999 304 SOFTWARE MISMATCH ULTRALINK

995 305 UAR HAD POWER RESET ULTRALINK

999 306 PANEL ACCOUNT NUMBER CHANGED (SERIAL I/F) ULTRALINK

999 309 BACKUP BATTERY TEST ULTRALINK

998 311 PANEL TYPE MISMATCH ULTRALINK

999 311 BAD PANEL CHECKSUM ULTRALINK

999 312 MISSING PANEL HEARTBEAT TO ULTRALINK

999 313 OFF HOOK TIMEOUT PANEL TO ULTRALINK

999 314 PANEL DIAL FAIL TO ULTRALINK

64000 314 EVENT NOT DEFINED

999 316 RUNAWAY ALARMS PANEL TO ULTRALINK

64000 316 EVENT NOT DEFINED

999 317 BAD PANEL FEED TO ULTRALINK

64000 317 EVENT NOT DEFINED

901 323 ULTRALINK

902 323 ULTRALINK

903 323 ULTRALINK

904 323 ULTRALINK

905 323 ULTRALINK

906 323 ULTRALINK

907 323 ULTRALINK

908 323 -VIBRATION SENSOR ON UC-372 ENCLOSURE ULTRALINK

909 323 -VIBRATION SENSOR ON UC-351 ENCLOSURE ULTRALINK

991 350 INTERFACE POLL FAIL OVER WIRELINE (EG ADSL) ULTRALINK

992 350 INTERFACE POLL FAIL OVER WIRELESS (EG GPRS) ULTRALINK

993 350 TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS FAIL ULTRALINK

997 350 TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS FAIL ULTRALINK

998 350 GPRS INTERFACE FAIL ULTRALINK

999 350 ADSL INTERFACE FAIL ULTRALINK

999 352 BAD PACKET COUNT POSSIBLE SECURITY BREACH ULTRALINK

901 354 UAR SERIAL 1 TO AUTOMATION ULTRALINK



902 354 UAR SERIAL 2 TO AUTOMATION ULTRALINK

903 354 UAR SERIAL 3 TO AUTOMATION ULTRALINK

921 354 CAMERA INSERTED OR REMOVED ULTRALINK

922 354 CAMERA INSERTED OR REMOVED ULTRALINK

923 354 CAMERA INSERTED OR REMOVED ULTRALINK

924 354 CAMERA INSERTED OR REMOVED ULTRALINK

925 354 CAMERA INSERTED OR REMOVED ULTRALINK

926 354 CAMERA INSERTED OR REMOVED ULTRALINK

927 354 CAMERA INSERTED OR REMOVED ULTRALINK

928 354 CAMERA INSERTED OR REMOVED ULTRALINK

997 354 BSIA 175 TEST ULTRALINK

999 354 USB VIDEO CAPTURE DEVICE INSERTED OR REMOVED ULTRALINK

997 356 PANEL HAS BEEN DISCONNECTED (SERIAL I/F) ULTRALINK

999 356 PSTN NETWORK FAILURE ULTRALINK

999 627 DOWNLOAD RELAY ACTIVATED ULTRALINK

998 1137 TAMPER ULTRA CAPTURE BOX ULTRALINK

999 1137 TAMPER ULTRALINK BOX ULTRALINK

999 1301 MAINS POWER ULTRALINK

999 1302 BACKUP BATTERY ULTRALINK

999 1304 SOFTWARE MISMATCH ULTRALINK

995 1305 UAR HAD POWER RESET ULTRALINK

999 1306 PANEL ACCOUNT NUMBER CHANGED (SERIAL I/F) ULTRALINK

999 1309 BACKUP BATTERY TEST ULTRALINK

998 1311 PANEL TYPE MISMATCH ULTRALINK

999 1311 BAD PANEL CHECKSUM ULTRALINK

999 1312 MISSING PANEL HEARTBEAT TO ULTRALINK

999 1313 OFF HOOK TIMEOUT PANEL TO ULTRALINK

999 1314 PANEL DIAL FAILE TO ULTRALINK

64000 1314 EVENT NOT DEFINED

999 1316 RUNAWAY ALARMS PANEL TO ULTRALINK

64000 1316 EVENT NOT DEFINED

999 1317 BAD PANEL FEED TO ULTRALINK

64000 1317 EVENT NOT DEFINED

901 1323 ULTRALINK

902 1323 ULTRALINK

903 1323 ULTRALINK

904 1323 ULTRALINK

905 1323 ULTRALINK

906 1323 ULTRALINK

907 1323 ULTRALINK

908 1323 -VIBRATION SENSOR ON UC-372 ENCLOSURE ULTRALINK

909 1323 -VIBRATION SENSOR ON UC-351 ENCLOSURE ULTRALINK

991 1350 INTERFACE POLL FAIL OVER WIRELINE (EG ADSL) ULTRALINK

992 1350 INTERFACE POLL FAIL OVER WIRELESS (EG GPRS) ULTRALINK

993 1350 TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS FAIL ULTRALINK

997 1350 TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS FAIL ULTRALINK

998 1350 GPRS INTERFACE FAIL ULTRALINK



999 1350 ADSL INTERFACE FAIL ULTRALINK

999 1352 BAD PACKET COUNT POSSIBLE SECURITY BREACH ULTRALINK

901 1354 UAR SERIAL 1 TO AUTOMATION ULTRALINK

902 1354 UAR SERIAL 2 TO AUTOMATION ULTRALINK

903 1354 UAR SERIAL 3 TO AUTOMATION ULTRALINK

921 1354 CAMERA INSERTED OR REMOVED ULTRALINK

922 1354 CAMERA INSERTED OR REMOVED ULTRALINK

923 1354 CAMERA INSERTED OR REMOVED ULTRALINK

924 1354 CAMERA INSERTED OR REMOVED ULTRALINK

925 1354 CAMERA INSERTED OR REMOVED ULTRALINK

926 1354 CAMERA INSERTED OR REMOVED ULTRALINK

927 1354 CAMERA INSERTED OR REMOVED ULTRALINK

928 1354 CAMERA INSERTED OR REMOVED ULTRALINK

997 1354 BSIA 175 TEST ULTRALINK

999 1354 USB VIDEO CAPTURE DEVICE INSERTED OR REMOVED ULTRALINK

997 1356 PANEL HAS BEEN DISCONNECTED (SERIAL I/F) ULTRALINK

999 1356 PSTN NETWORK FAILURE ULTRALINK

999 1627 DOWNLOAD RELAY RESET ULTRALINK


